Moorestown Fire District No. 2

NOTICE OF ANNUAL SCHEDULED MEETINGS

NOTICE is hereby given by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 of the
Township of Moorestown, State of New Jersey that the following is a list of the regular
meetings and Budget Workshops of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2.

All such meetings shall be held at 7:00 p.m. in the Meeting Room on the second floor of
the Lenola Fire House, 229 North Lenola Road, Moorestown, NJ or at such other location
as shall be publicly announced, on the following dates:

2024

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 (Budget Public Hearing)
Wednesday, February 14, 2024
Saturday, February 17, 2024 (Annual Election)
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 (Reorganization Meeting)

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 Wednesday, September 11, 2024
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Wednesday, October 9, 2024
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Wednesday, October 16, 2024**
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Wednesday, October 23, 2024 ***
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Wednesday, November 13, 2024

Wednesday, December 11, 2024
2025

Wednesday January 8, 2025 (Budget Public Hearing)
Wednesday February 12, 2025
Saturday February 22, 2025 (Annual Election)
Wednesday March 12, 2025 (Reorganization Meeting)

** Includes Budget Workshop
**#*Includes Additional Budget Workshop if necessary

Stephen W. Knobbs
Director of Fire Services
Board Administrator
Dated: November 9, 2023



